
Current Committee Roster
Political Action Fundraising Committee

Brent H. Speight, CIC
Chairman

Scott Agency
PO Box 87
 
Montgomery City  MO  63361-0087

(573) 564-2237
(573) 564-2569
bspeight@scottagency.net

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

James W. Baxendale, CPCU
Member

Missouri General Insurance Agency
1227 Fern Ridge Parkway
 
Saint Louis  MO  63141-4407

(314) 983-2332
(314) 993-2837
jbaxendale@missourigeneral.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

James L. Brenizer, LUTCF CIC
Member

Hawkins Insurance Group
PO Box 100
Edina  MO  63537-0100

(660) 397-2251
(660) 397-2320
jlb@hawkins-group.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Brian G. Harrison, CIC
Member

Harrison Agency
2100 Whitegate Dr
 
Columbia  MO  65202-2335

(573) 474-9537
(573) 474-0233
b.harrison@harrisonagencyinc.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Paul W. Long
Member

The Paul Long Agency
PO Box 699
Bolivar  MO  65613-0699

(417) 777-5664
(417) 777-4545
paul@thepaullongagency.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Mitchell C. Mills, CWCC
Member

Mills & Sons
PO Box 505
 
Clinton  MO  64735-0505

(660) 885-7576
(660) 885-6010
mmills@millsinsurance.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Lindsay K. Griffin, AIP
Staff Liaison

Missouri Association of Insurance Agents
PO Box 1785
 
Jefferson City  MO  65102-1785

(573) 893-4301
(573) 893-3708
lgriffin@moagent.org

Phone:
Fax:
Email:
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